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CHAPTER 358-H. F, No. 571.

An, Act to a,inGiid xectiott, two (2) a/ chapter one
thirty-nine (139) of the General Laws «/ 1907, relating to the
salaries of county treasu-rws in counties halving or which, here-
after may nave a, •popitl&tio-n, cf 200,000 inhabitants or oner,
and not more than $75,000 iTiKn.'bita.nts, and, providing Jteljt
and wni'pen.Katio7i therefor ITI county treasurers' offices in sitr/i
counties.

Be it enacted by the legislature of tie State of Minnesota :

Clerks and bookkeepers in 3ta,msey county treasurer's office.
— Section 1. That section two (2), chapter one hundred thirty-
nine (139), be amended to read as follows :

The county treasurer of each such eonnty slall appoint and
employ one chief deputy -who shall be paid the sum of $2,000 per
annum ; one deputy who shall have charge of the statement de-
partment and settlements in said office, -who shall be paid tlu1

sum of $1,200 per annum; eight clerks who snail be paid the sum
of $1,000 per annum each ; one cashier or teller who shall tie paid
the sum of $1,500 per annum; one accountant or bookkeeper
who shall be paid the aurn of $1,500 per annum.

He may also employ such other additional help as the business
of his office may require during the months of Fehruary, April,
May, June, July, October and November in each year.

Provided, that no such other person, so employed, shall Lo
paid compensation greater than at the rate of $100 per month,
and that the entire compensation for such extra help shall not
exceed $3,000 in any one year.

Any of the said $3,000 appropriated for such extra help re-
maining unexpended in any one year shall he turned hack to tlie
general fund.

Sec. 2. This set shall ta,ke effect and he in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 22, 1909.

CHAPTER 359—H. F. No, 585.

Act relating to taxation jor pa,r7c£ and ptt,i'ktL-a,ys in
cities -now or hereafter JiarniLg a jwpirlatio-n, of over fifty th-oit-
sand inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

One mill tax authorized for parks and parkways.—Section 1.
Any city in this state now or hereafter having a population of
over fifty thousand inhabitants is hereby empowered to levy an-


